
Cairn (10-2-2, 5-0-1) -vs- Wilson (2-10-1, 2-4-1)
10/27/2021 at Chambersburg (Kris's Meadow)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 54:38 (YELLOW), #26 Jack Fiacco (CAIRN)   65:20 (YELLOW), #7 Jesse Brittain (CAIRN)   69:05 (YELLOW), #17
Brandom Rios (WIL)   85:55 (YELLOW), #7 Noah Wickenheiser (WIL)   

Date: 10/27/2021
Attendance: 67
Stadium: Kris's Meadow
Officials: Referee, Adnan Pelja   Asst. Referee, Zach Wilson   Asst.
Referee, Ariel Raban   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Cairn 1 1 2
Wilson 0 0 0

Cairn 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Clark, Kameron 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Goodyear, Josh 1 1 0 0 90
DEF 4 Shelley, Easton 0 0 0 0 90
MID 5 Phillips, Hayden 0 0 0 0 66
FWD 7 Brittain, Jesse 3 3 2 0 73
FWD 8 Hasko, Brandon 2 0 0 0 57
DEF 14 Filmonczuk, Stephen 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 15 Falcon, David 5 3 0 1 58
MID 16 Segool, Chase 2 1 0 0 82
DEF 24 Keaton, Hunter 1 0 0 0 90
MID 26 Fiacco, Jack 0 0 0 0 61

Substitutes
MID 9 Kim, Youngan 0 0 0 0 3
MID 11 Campbell, Aaron 0 0 0 0 30
FWD 13 O'Brien, Jacob 0 0 0 0 17
MID 20 Underation, Jarek 2 0 0 0 44
FWD 21 Smallwood, Geon 0 0 0 0 4
DEF 22 Mikesell, Mike 0 0 0 0 18
FWD 23 Fields, Jayson 0 0 0 0 12
FWD 27 Seidel, Garrett 0 0 0 0 6
FWD 34 Yepes, Jonaton 0 0 0 0 9

Totals 16 8 2 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Clark, Kameron 90:00 0 0

Totals 0 0

Wilson 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

FWD 2 Bowers, Connor 0 0 0 0 87
DEF 3 Davidson, Colin 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Cortez, Jorge 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 6 Cordell, Jackson 0 0 0 0 90
MID 7 Wickenheiser, Noah 0 0 0 0 90
MID 8 Bowe, Noah 0 0 0 0 90
MID 10 Wallace, Ryder 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 18 Samuels, Terrell 0 0 0 0 8
DEF 19 Castro, Colin 0 0 0 0 84
DEF 21 Ortiz, Victor 0 0 0 0 66
GK 47 Hetzer, Andrew 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 9 Youmans, Dylan 0 0 0 0 52
FWD 11 Ruiz Gonzalez, Ian 0 0 0 0 14
DEF 13 Mattson, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 12
MID 15 Centeno, Yasir 0 0 0 0 6
FWD 17 Rios, Brandom 0 0 0 0 28
FWD 23 Johnson, Andre 0 0 0 0 3

Totals 0 0 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
47 Hetzer, Andrew 90:00 2 6

Totals 2 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Cairn 7 9 16
Wilson 0 0 0

Saves By Period
Cairn 0 0 0
Wilson 2 4 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Cairn 2 5 7
Wilson 0 0 0

Fouls By Period
Cairn 1 7 8
Wilson 2 9 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

17:31 CAIRN Jesse Brittain David Falcon
GOAL by CAIRN Brittain, Jesse Assist by Falcon,
David.

85:55 CAIRN Jesse Brittain CAIRN Jesse Brittain PENALTY KICK GOAL.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Hetzer, Andrew at goalie for Wilson
00:00 Clark, Kameron at goalie for Cairn
02:20 Shot by CAIRN Falcon, David, bottom center, saved by Hetzer, Andrew.
05:42 Corner kick [05:42].
06:06 Shot by CAIRN Goodyear, Josh, top, saved by Hetzer, Andrew.
07:06 WIL substitution: Youmans, Dylan for Samuels, Terrell.
09:41 Offside against Cairn.
12:33 Foul on Hasko, Brandon.
13:22 Shot by CAIRN Falcon, David, out left.
14:43 Foul on Bowe, Noah.
17:31 GOAL by CAIRN Brittain, Jesse Assist by Falcon, David.

Cairn 1, Wilson 0
21:52 Shot by CAIRN Falcon, David, out left.
24:55 Offside against Cairn.
26:26 CAIRN substitution: Campbell, Aaron for Phillips, Hayden.
26:26 CAIRN substitution: Underation, Jarek for Falcon, David.
29:11 WIL substitution: Rios, Brandom for Ortiz, Victor.
32:41 Shot by CAIRN Underation, Jarek, out top.
32:58 CAIRN substitution: Fields, Jayson for Hasko, Brandon.
35:18 CAIRN substitution: O'Brien, Jacob for Underation, Jarek.
36:08 Foul on Cordell, Jackson.
38:06 WIL substitution: Ruiz Gonzalez, Ian for Castro, Colin.
38:06 WIL substitution: Centeno, Yasir for Rios, Brandom.
38:06 CAIRN substitution: Seidel, Garrett for Brittain, Jesse.
38:42 Corner kick [38:42].
44:43 Shot by CAIRN Segool, Chase, out top right.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR CAIRN: , #1 Clark, Kameron, #2 Goodyear, Josh, #4 Shelley, Easton, #5 Phillips, Hayden, #7 Brittain, Jesse, #8 Hasko,
Brandon, #14 Filmonczuk, Stephen, #15 Falcon, David, #16 Segool, Chase, #24 Keaton, Hunter, #26 Fiacco, Jack.

45:00
FOR WIL: , #47 Hetzer, Andrew, #2 Bowers, Connor, #3 Davidson, Colin, #4 Cortez, Jorge, #6 Cordell, Jackson, #7 Wickenheiser,
Noah, #8 Bowe, Noah, #10 Wallace, Ryder, #9 Youmans, Dylan, #19 Castro, Colin, #21 Ortiz, Victor.

45:00 WIL substitution: Castro, Colin for Ruiz Gonzalez, Ian.
45:00 WIL substitution: Ortiz, Victor for Centeno, Yasir.
45:00 CAIRN substitution: Phillips, Hayden for Campbell, Aaron.
45:00 CAIRN substitution: Brittain, Jesse for Seidel, Garrett.
45:00 CAIRN substitution: Hasko, Brandon for Fields, Jayson.
45:00 CAIRN substitution: Falcon, David for O'Brien, Jacob.
45:13 Foul on Hasko, Brandon.
46:29 Shot by CAIRN Hasko, Brandon, out right.
49:04 Foul on Hasko, Brandon.
52:40 Foul on Wickenheiser, Noah.
54:38 Yellow card on CAIRN Fiacco, Jack.
54:38 Foul on Hasko, Brandon.
54:38 WIL substitution: Rios, Brandom for Youmans, Dylan.
54:38 CAIRN substitution: Mikesell, Mike for Hasko, Brandon.
54:38 CAIRN substitution: Underation, Jarek for Phillips, Hayden.
59:45 Shot by CAIRN Falcon, David, bottom left, saved by Hetzer, Andrew.
60:39 CAIRN substitution: Phillips, Hayden for Fiacco, Jack.
61:20 Foul on Segool, Chase.
61:29 Foul on Underation, Jarek.
61:50 Offside against Cairn.
62:53 Corner kick [62:53].
63:33 Corner kick [63:33].
63:51 Corner kick [63:51].
64:40 WIL substitution: Mattson, Nicholas for Ortiz, Victor.
64:40 CAIRN substitution: Yepes, Jonaton for Falcon, David.
65:20 Yellow card on CAIRN Brittain, Jesse.
66:03 Offside against Cairn.
66:43 CAIRN substitution: Campbell, Aaron for Brittain, Jesse.
67:43 Shot by CAIRN Keaton, Hunter, out right.
68:18 Shot by CAIRN Segool, Chase, bottom left, saved by Hetzer, Andrew.



69:05 Foul on Goodyear, Josh.
69:05 Yellow card on WIL Rios, Brandom.
70:45 Corner kick [70:45].
72:20 Corner kick [72:20].
72:39 CAIRN substitution: Hasko, Brandon for Mikesell, Mike.
73:31 WIL substitution: Ortiz, Victor for Rios, Brandom.
73:31 CAIRN substitution: Brittain, Jesse for Campbell, Aaron.
73:31 CAIRN substitution: Falcon, David for Yepes, Jonaton.
74:15 Foul on Cortez, Jorge.
75:01 Foul on Wickenheiser, Noah.
75:20 Shot by CAIRN Falcon, David, bottom left, saved by Hetzer, Andrew.
76:02 WIL substitution: Ruiz Gonzalez, Ian for Mattson, Nicholas.
76:58 Shot by CAIRN Underation, Jarek, out right.
78:10 Foul on Bowe, Noah.
79:07 Offside against Cairn.
80:12 Foul on Ortiz, Victor.
80:59 Foul on Wallace, Ryder.
81:54 CAIRN substitution: O'Brien, Jacob for Segool, Chase.
82:50 Shot by CAIRN Brittain, Jesse, bottom right, saved by Hetzer, Andrew.
84:39 Shot by CAIRN Hasko, Brandon, out right.
84:55 WIL substitution: Youmans, Dylan for Ruiz Gonzalez, Ian.
84:55 CAIRN substitution: Campbell, Aaron for Falcon, David.
85:55 Yellow card on WIL Wickenheiser, Noah.
85:55 CAIRN Jesse Brittain PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Cairn 2, Wilson 0
85:55 CAIRN substitution: Smallwood, Geon for Brittain, Jesse.
86:23 WIL substitution: Johnson, Andre for Bowers, Connor.
86:23 CAIRN substitution: Kim, Youngan for Hasko, Brandon.
87:03 Foul on Bowe, Noah.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


